



Caraustar[®]
Tacoma Paperboard

Jeff Van den Boom
General Manager
Buzz Converting
633 San Juan Ave
Stockton, CA 95203

November 16, 2015

Dear Mr. Van den Boom:

We are pleased you have placed your confidence in Caraustar as we seek to be your First Choice of Recycled Paperboard Products and Services.

Thank you for your inquiry regarding the FDA compliance status of our products.

Tacoma Paperboard hereby certifies that each shipment or delivery of products manufactured by Tacoma Paperboard shall be, as of the date of such shipment or delivery, in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act (FDCA), and with all applicable food additive regulations promulgated by the U. S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA), and CONEG, and California Proposition 65.

Based upon information provided by our suppliers, an outside testing laboratory, and upon our own good manufacturing practices, Tacoma Paperboard's products are compliant with the specifications and conditions for their food packaging use as set forth by FDA 21 CFR 176.170 (conditions of use B, C, D, E, F, G, and H), 21 CFR 176.180, and 21 CFR 176.260 for pulp from reclaimed fiber, and 21 CFR 109.30a (9) pertaining to PCB content of paper food packaging materials.

This guaranty is continuing and shall be in effect unless and until it is terminated upon Tacoma Paperboard written notice, provided however, that this guaranty shall be of no effect if our customer's use of our products is not authorized by or is not in accordance with the provisions of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act.

It is our intention that this packaging certification may guide you for the end-use selection of our products. Should you need further information, please do not hesitate to contact me: (253) 627-1197 or by e-mail: mark.lindstrom@caraustar.com

Thank you for your continued confidence in Caraustar's paperboard products.

Sincerely,



Mark Lindstrom
General Manager

Caraustar Tacoma Paperboard
PHONE 253.627.1197 808 East 26th Street
Fax 253.627.0380 Tacoma, WA 98421-2108